
Permanent Budget Summary by Fund Source Group:  Fiscal Year 2021
University of California Santa Cruz

Fund Source Group Acad
FTE

Staff
FTE

Academic
Salaries Staff Salaries Other

Salaries
Employee
Benefits

Supplies &
Services

Equipment
and

Capitalized
Expenses

Recharge
Income Undesignated Total

Core Funds 1,516.00 1,024.36 $154,639,485 $87,671,719 $1,845,155 $91,071,293 $134,863,069 $3,016,871 -$4,363,951 $10,670,160 $479,413,801

Special State Appropriation and Lottery 1.00 $81,453 $0 $41,000 $896,958 $5,000 $1,289,589 $2,314,000

Professional Degree Suppl Tuition $926,211 $18,903 $945,114

Student Services Fee 4.00 134.00 $175,000 $10,634,036 $108,595 $4,639,683 $3,184,341 $149,004 $1,900,637 $20,791,296

Student Fees - Other 68.09 $4,796,934 $777,634 $1,536,760 $52,900,854 $35,000 $0 $2,854,993 $62,902,175

University Extension Fees 19.70 $0 $1,625,511 $1,624,351 $1,277,031 $1,926,293 $0 -$1,953,186 $4,500,000

Endowment Income $0 $0 $2,743,672 $23,810 $648,582 $3,416,064

Indirect Costs Recovery 14.76 $1,069,219 $40,755 $290,876 $1,090,498 -$37,768 $11,658,469 $14,112,049

Auxiliary Enterprise 437.30 $24,902,900 $5,653,883 $14,162,431 $130,728,058 $20,000 -$21,220,539 -$2,344,425 $151,902,308

Sales and Service 0.00 537.53 $0 $41,362,492 $3,530,173 $22,342,173 $6,060,471 $100,000 -$56,248,126 -$504,754 $16,642,429

Reserves 0.00 $0 $0 $19,645 $185,355 $0 $0 $205,000

Campus Total 1,520.00 2,236.74 $154,814,485 $172,144,264 $13,580,546 $135,380,892 $335,505,780 $3,311,917 -$81,832,616 $24,238,968 $757,144,236

* Figures include permanent budget from recurring resources, as recorded in the campus's permanent budget system and reviewed by UC Office of the President as of July 1st of the relevant fiscal year.  Annual state
budget allocations are not usually known until later in the year, typically in September or October.  These budget figures do not include temporary sources such as contracts and grants, gifts, one-time allocations, and
balances carried forward from the prior year.       
* Core Funds is defined as General State, Tuition, UC General including Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition, and Summer Tuition.  Student Fees is defined as Course Materials Fees and Student Referendum Fees
(a.k.a. Campus-based Fees).



Permanent Budget Summary by Fund Source Group and NACUBO Function:  Fiscal Year 2021
University of California Santa Cruz

Fund Source Group Instruction Research Public
Service

Academic
Support

Student
Services

Institutional
Support

Operations
& Maint of

Plant
Student Aid Auxiliary

Enterprise Undesignated Total

Core Funds $247,551,883 $6,901,994 $4,274,237 $41,794,978 $18,910,973 $46,959,547 $29,387,165 $97,995,571 -$14,362,547 $479,413,801

Special State Appropriation and Lottery $1,871,650 $442,350 $2,314,000

Professional Degree Suppl Tuition $614,322 $311,889 $18,903 $945,114

Student Services Fee $8,964 $12,670,307 $157,026 $1,460,992 $0 $6,494,007 $20,791,296

Student Fees - Other $568,772 $269,958 $10,204 $9,000 $49,295,581 $1,378,739 $4,225,387 $2,541,959 $4,602,575 $62,902,175

University Extension Fees $4,500,000 $4,500,000

Endowment Income $1,102,508 $385,374 $12,448 $194,066 $1,247 $0 $0 $1,182,239 $29,735 $508,447 $3,416,064

Indirect Costs Recovery $1,133,175 $527,538 $85,000 $305,425 $56,800 $1,093,011 $38,500 $10,872,600 $14,112,049

Auxiliary Enterprise $151,902,308 $151,902,308

Sales and Service $60,000 $734,067 $2,064,027 -$866,673 $9,888,322 -$823,521 $381,414 $0 $5,204,793 $16,642,429

Reserves $205,000 $0 $205,000

Campus Total $257,411,274 $8,818,931 $6,445,916 $41,879,146 $91,028,230 $47,229,037 $31,304,344 $105,214,578 $154,474,002 $13,338,778 $757,144,236

* Figures include permanent budget from recurring resources, as recorded in the campus's permanent budget system and reviewed by UC Office of the President as of July 1st of the relevant fiscal year.  Annual state budget
allocations are not usually known until later in the year, typically in September or October.  These budget figures do not include temporary sources such as contracts and grants, gifts, one-time allocations, and balances
carried forward from the prior year.       
* Core Funds is defined as General State, Tuition, UC General including Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition, and Summer Tuition.  Student Fees is defined as Course Materials Fees and Student Referendum Fees (a.k.a.
Campus-based Fees).



Permanent Budget Summary by Division:  Fiscal Year 2021
University of California Santa Cruz

Division or Collection Acad
FTE

Staff
FTE

Academic
Salaries Staff Salaries Other

Salaries
Employee
Benefits

Supplies &
Services

Equipment
and

Capitalized
Expenses

Recharge
Income Undesignated Total

ACARTS DIVISION 149.21 46.32 $14,491,879 $3,279,904 $31,244 -$2,736 $867,845 -$398,856 $612,310 $18,881,590

DIVISION OF GRADUATE STUDIES 1.00 8.00 $260,000 $609,097 $32,821 $29,000 $504,432 $0 $6,291 $1,441,641

ENGINEERING 231.95 50.33 $24,392,747 $4,140,628 $55,651 $140,339 $2,540,335 $29,458 $1,241,657 $32,540,815

HUMANITIES DIVISION 203.90 40.53 $20,851,783 $2,945,244 $850,757 $10,681 $24,658,465

LIBRARY 26.00 54.10 $2,773,355 $3,543,674 $31,074 $317,754 $3,310,638 -$4,500 $80,000 $10,051,995

OFFICE OF RESEARCH 38.31 $3,638,768 $73,065 $110,033 $647,533 -$522,701 $66,140 $4,012,838

PHYSICAL & BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 320.97 109.93 $35,259,038 $7,903,517 $510,256 $154,322 $1,602,997 $56,540 -$1,233,050 $1,707,419 $45,961,039

SILICON VALLEY CENTER 1.00 $95,192 $0 $0 $1,200,000 $0 $1,295,192

SOCIAL SCIENCES DIVISION 263.25 63.56 $27,751,393 $3,708,770 $169,254 $34,500 $1,262,921 -$79,641 $32,847,197

UC OBSERVATORIES 4.00 5.13 $882,800 $321,772 -$3,213 $281,160 -$388 -$882,451 $599,680

UNIVERSITY EXTENSION 34.20 $0 $2,953,700 $2,830,259 $1,941,916 $2,622,051 $0 -$1,604,658 $8,743,268

ACADEMIC UNITS 1,200.28 451.41 $126,662,995 $33,140,266 $3,733,624 $2,404,161 $12,697,785 $2,997,392 -$1,760,251 $1,157,748 $181,033,720

BUSINESS AND ADMINISTRATIVE SVCS 1.00 969.59 $75,700 $65,513,027 $7,966,722 $27,472,107 $73,555,975 $155,000 -$75,738,224 $956,916 $99,957,223

CENTRAL PROVISIONS/LIABILITIES 262.66 0.00 $24,153,676 $299,971 $364,978 $102,546,041 $2,410,252 $154,525 $0 $13,571,021 $143,500,464

CHANCELLOR/CPEVC UNITS 1.00 119.05 $274,500 $12,878,598 $40,010 $33,960 $1,227,903 $1,231,176 $15,686,147

COLLEGES 0.00 91.26 $140,464 $5,409,070 $348,321 $2,085,580 $92,194,688 $4,000 $503,576 $100,685,699

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 223.32 $23,056,599 $561,428 $757,508 $6,091,697 -$4,051,891 $166,388 $26,581,729

STUDENT AID $104,974,435 $4,852 $104,979,287

STUDENT SUCCESS 4.00 185.75 $175,000 $16,811,800 $522,663 $61,890 $39,857,813 -$62,250 $3,983,972 $61,350,888

UNDERGRADUATE EDUCATION 51.06 139.59 $3,332,150 $9,637,727 $42,800 $19,645 $1,916,339 $1,000 -$220,000 $2,582,779 $17,312,440

UNIVERSITY RELATIONS 56.77 $5,397,206 $0 $578,893 $80,540 $6,056,639

Campus Total 1,520.00 2,236.74 $154,814,485 $172,144,264 $13,580,546 $135,380,892 $335,505,780 $3,311,917 -$81,832,616 $24,238,968 $757,144,236

* Figures include permanent budget from recurring resources, as recorded in the campus's permanent budget system and reviewed by UC Office of the President as of July 1st of the relevant fiscal year.  Annual state budget
allocations are not usually known until later in the year, typically in September or October.  These budget figures do not include temporary sources such as contracts and grants, gifts, one-time allocations, and balances
carried forward from the prior year.



Permanent Budget Summary by Division and Fund Source Group:  Fiscal Year 2021
University of California Santa Cruz

Division or Collection Core Funds
Special State
Appropriation

and Lottery

Professional
Degree
Suppl
Tuition

Student
Services

Fee

Student
Fees - Other

University
Extension

Fees

Endowment
Income

Indirect
Costs

Recovery

Auxiliary
Enterprise

Sales and
Service Reserves Total

ACARTS DIVISION $18,350,827 $123,527 $118,626 $60,446 $200,164 $28,000 $18,881,590

DIVISION OF GRADUATE STUDIES $766,748 $99,379 $410,514 $85,000 $80,000 $1,441,641

ENGINEERING $31,147,407 $488,852 -$43,000 $516 $355,040 $592,000 $32,540,815

HUMANITIES DIVISION $24,335,593 $244,279 $8,964 -$67,000 $82,877 $53,752 $24,658,465

LIBRARY $9,917,832 $1,710 $103,979 $22,374 $6,100 $10,051,995

OFFICE OF RESEARCH $4,000,338 $12,500 $0 $4,012,838

PHYSICAL & BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES $44,775,547 -$2,747 $242,522 -$10,250 $294,143 $448,757 $213,067 $45,961,039

SILICON VALLEY CENTER $1,295,192 $0 $1,295,192

SOCIAL SCIENCES DIVISION $32,208,914 $190,875 $125,470 $74,358 $98,071 $59,509 $90,000 $32,847,197

UC OBSERVATORIES $504,317 $95,363 $0 $599,680

UNIVERSITY EXTENSION $2,179,241 $4,500,000 $2,064,027 $8,743,268

ACADEMIC UNITS $169,481,956 $557,644 $614,322 $350,865 $483,248 $4,500,000 $735,395 $1,237,096 $3,073,194 $181,033,720

BUSINESS AND ADMINISTRATIVE SVCS $21,550,425 $1,312,017 $13,439,180 $30,982 $1,087,496 $54,592,786 $7,908,462 $35,875 $99,957,223

CENTRAL PROVISIONS/LIABILITIES $129,528,075 $1,400,738 $18,903 $7,368,599 $5,222,226 $381,317 $11,652,760 -$12,072,154 $143,500,464

CHANCELLOR/CPEVC UNITS $15,206,755 $0 $322,329 $21,950 $135,113 $15,686,147

COLLEGES $494,509 $4,000 $1,518,506 $496,961 $765,093 $97,184,522 $222,108 $100,685,699

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES $17,865,584 $350,618 $604,870 $11,723 $7,748,934 $26,581,729

STUDENT AID $97,761,571 $311,889 $1,460,992 $4,225,387 $1,180,948 $38,500 $104,979,287

STUDENT SUCCESS $6,518,331 $8,173,754 $39,016,573 $56,800 $125,000 $7,460,430 $61,350,888

UNDERGRADUATE EDUCATION $16,666,298 $1,000 $1,693 $18,600 $5,724 $450,000 $169,125 $17,312,440

UNIVERSITY RELATIONS $4,340,297 $0 $0 $1,716,342 $6,056,639

Campus Total $479,413,801 $2,314,000 $945,114 $20,791,296 $62,902,175 $4,500,000 $3,416,064 $14,112,049 $151,902,308 $16,642,429 $205,000 $757,144,236

* Figures include permanent budget from recurring resources, as recorded in the campus's permanent budget system and reviewed by UC Office of the President as of July 1st of the relevant fiscal year.  Annual state budget allocations are not
usually known until later in the year, typically in September or October.  These budget figures do not include temporary sources such as contracts and grants, gifts, one-time allocations, and balances carried forward from the prior year.       
* Core Funds is defined as General State, Tuition, UC General including Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition, and Summer Tuition.  Student Fees is defined as Course Materials Fees and Student Referendum Fees (a.k.a. Campus-based Fees).



Permanent Budget Summary by Division and NACUBO Function:  Fiscal Year 2021
University of California Santa Cruz

Division or Collection Instruction Research Public
Service

Academic
Support

Student
Services

Institutional
Support

Operations &
Maint of Plant Student Aid Auxiliary

Enterprise Undesignated Total

ACARTS DIVISION $16,151,873 $275,912 $15,470 $3,005,682 -$567,347 $18,881,590

DIVISION OF GRADUATE STUDIES $87,340 $721,523 $596,522 $61,669 -$25,413 $1,441,641

ENGINEERING $28,186,670 $1,482,294 $2,974,681 -$102,830 $32,540,815

HUMANITIES DIVISION $22,588,236 $365,346 $1,528,477 $176,406 $24,658,465

LIBRARY $9,978,845 $73,150 $10,051,995

OFFICE OF RESEARCH $0 $0 $4,017,088 -$4,250 $4,012,838

PHYSICAL & BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES $38,827,596 $3,079,354 $68,120 $3,497,035 $339,014 $101,000 $48,920 $45,961,039

SILICON VALLEY CENTER $95,192 $1,200,000 $1,295,192

SOCIAL SCIENCES DIVISION $30,551,068 $1,024,279 $2,599,311 -$1,327,461 $32,847,197

UC OBSERVATORIES $176,188 $415,291 $8,201 $599,680

UNIVERSITY EXTENSION $4,500,000 $4,243,268 $8,743,268

ACADEMIC UNITS $140,900,635 $6,403,373 $4,414,198 $24,305,554 $935,536 $4,118,088 $1,615,291 $61,669 -$1,720,624 $181,033,720

BUSINESS AND ADMINISTRATIVE SVCS $75,700 $0 $13,964,110 $18,800,129 $10,713,825 $56,225,888 $177,571 $99,957,223

CENTRAL PROVISIONS/LIABILITIES $105,905,374 $2,100,000 $756,133 $8,166,377 $4,869,866 -$8,840,747 $18,487,134 $234,000 $0 $11,822,327 $143,500,464

CHANCELLOR/CPEVC UNITS $228,745 $315,558 $1,446,986 $552,204 $12,830,116 $0 $312,538 $15,686,147

COLLEGES $1,262,311 $1,687,435 $1,291 $97,681,483 $53,179 $100,685,699

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES $1,378,019 $7,296,230 $2,913,907 $14,348,941 $459,307 $185,325 $26,581,729

STUDENT AID $104,979,287 $104,979,287

STUDENT SUCCESS $41,000 $58,454,201 $504,962 $2,350,725 $61,350,888

UNDERGRADUATE EDUCATION $7,660,490 $1,234,585 $663,999 $7,650,971 $28,787 $73,608 $17,312,440

UNIVERSITY RELATIONS $5,972,510 $84,129 $6,056,639

Campus Total $257,411,274 $8,818,931 $6,445,916 $41,879,146 $91,028,230 $47,229,037 $31,304,344 $105,214,578 $154,474,002 $13,338,778 $757,144,236

* Figures include permanent budget from recurring resources, as recorded in the campus's permanent budget system and reviewed by UC Office of the President as of July 1st of the relevant fiscal year.  Annual state budget allocations are
not usually known until later in the year, typically in September or October.  These budget figures do not include temporary sources such as contracts and grants, gifts, one-time allocations, and balances carried forward from the prior year.
* Core Funds is defined as General State, Tuition, UC General including Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition, and Summer Tuition.  Student Fees is defined as Course Materials Fees and Student Referendum Fees (a.k.a. Campus-based
Fees).
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